
DEKOVEN AVENUE UTILITY WORK (R1)

CONTRACT NUMBER 04-08 (K8-004)

Receive bids:  Thursday, January 24, 2008, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time         

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works         

Racine, WI

== ============ ==================================================================== ============== =========== ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== ============= ============= =============== =========== ==========

C.W. Purpero, Inc. A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Wilkomm Excavating Mann Bros., Inc. Wanasek Corp. Underground Pipeline Rawson Contractors, Inc Globe Contractors, Inc Super Excavators,Inc Reesman's Excavating

Milwaukee, WI Racine, WI & Grading, Inc. Elkhorn, WI Burlington, WI Construction, Inc. Pewaukee, WI Pewaukee, WI Menomonee Falls, WI & Grading, Inc.

Union Grove, WI New Berlin, WI Burlington, WI

5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond

== ============ ==================================================================== ============== =========== ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== ============= ============= =============== =========== ==========

ITEM UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

1 1 LS Mobilization/Demobilization, Traffic Control and Project Administration $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $23,653.00 $23,653.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $21,862.00 $21,862.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $20,700.00 $20,700.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00

2 20 LF Furnish and Install 4" CL 53 DI Water Main, Type A Pavement Replacement $207.00 $4,140.00 $307.00 $6,140.00 $186.00 $3,720.00 $170.00 $3,400.00 $295.00 $5,900.00 $194.00 $3,880.00 $230.00 $4,600.00 $220.00 $4,400.00 $365.00 $7,300.00

3 34 LF Furnish and Install 6" CL 53 DI Water Main, Type A Pavement Replacement $126.00 $4,284.00 $198.00 $6,732.00 $138.00 $4,692.00 $169.00 $5,746.00 $145.00 $4,930.00 $166.00 $5,644.00 $170.00 $5,780.00 $220.00 $7,480.00 $360.00 $12,240.00

4 1119 LF Furnish and Install 8" CL 53 DI Water Main, Type A Pavement Replacement $144.00 $161,136.00 $135.00 $151,065.00 $153.00 $171,207.00 $173.00 $193,587.00 $175.00 $195,825.00 $174.00 $194,706.00 $185.00 $207,015.00 $215.00 $240,585.00 $175.00 $195,825.00

5 10 LF Furnish and Install 8" CL 53 DI Water Main, Type B Pavement Replacement $156.00 $1,560.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $160.00 $1,600.00 $209.00 $2,090.00 $190.00 $1,900.00 $245.00 $2,450.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $215.00 $2,150.00 $656.00 $6,560.00

6 170 LF Furnish and Install 8" CL 53 DI Water Main, Type C Pavement Replacement $113.00 $19,210.00 $89.00 $15,130.00 $116.00 $19,720.00 $160.00 $27,200.00 $130.00 $22,100.00 $167.00 $28,390.00 $150.00 $25,500.00 $190.00 $32,300.00 $115.00 $19,550.00

7 15 LF Furnish and Install 8" CL 53 DI Water Main, Under Curb and Gutter and Sidewalk $170.00 $2,550.00 $160.00 $2,400.00 $175.00 $2,625.00 $87.00 $1,305.00 $195.00 $2,925.00 $205.00 $3,075.00 $215.00 $3,225.00 $215.00 $3,225.00 $350.00 $5,250.00

8 10 LF Furnish and Install 12" CL 53 DI Water Main, Type B Pavement Replacement $241.00 $2,410.00 $480.00 $4,800.00 $492.00 $4,920.00 $340.00 $3,400.00 $350.00 $3,500.00 $317.00 $3,170.00 $350.00 $3,500.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $605.00 $6,050.00

9 2 EA Furnish and Install 4" Gate Valve and Box $660.00 $1,320.00 $860.00 $1,720.00 $805.00 $1,610.00 $688.00 $1,376.00 $1,130.00 $2,260.00 $950.00 $1,900.00 $940.00 $1,880.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $735.00 $1,470.00

10 2 EA Furnish and Install 6" Gate Valve and Box $735.00 $1,470.00 $975.00 $1,950.00 $956.00 $1,912.00 $825.00 $1,650.00 $1,280.00 $2,560.00 $1,050.00 $2,100.00 $1,050.00 $2,100.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $865.00 $1,730.00

11 13 EA Furnish and Install 8" Gate Valve and Box $980.00 $12,740.00 $1,100.00 $14,300.00 $1,259.00 $16,367.00 $1,147.00 $14,911.00 $1,590.00 $20,670.00 $1,350.00 $17,550.00 $1,400.00 $18,200.00 $1,200.00 $15,600.00 $1,200.00 $15,600.00

12 2 EA Fire Hydrant $2,570.00 $5,140.00 $2,150.00 $4,300.00 $2,360.00 $4,720.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,910.00 $5,820.00 $3,127.00 $6,254.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

13 17 EA 1" Water Service Installation $3,000.00 $51,000.00 $2,700.00 $45,900.00 $3,887.00 $66,079.00 $2,956.00 $50,252.00 $2,490.00 $42,330.00 $3,800.00 $64,600.00 $3,000.00 $51,000.00 $3,100.00 $52,700.00 $2,000.00 $34,000.00

14 1 EA 2" Water Service Reconnection $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,027.00 $1,027.00 $1,136.00 $1,136.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,900.00 $5,900.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00

15 115 LF 12" CL V RCP Storm Sewer, Type A Pavement Replacement $98.00 $11,270.00 $132.00 $15,180.00 $109.00 $12,535.00 $130.00 $14,950.00 $110.00 $12,650.00 $144.00 $16,560.00 $160.00 $18,400.00 $170.00 $19,550.00 $140.00 $16,100.00

16 60 LF 15" CL V RCP Storm Sewer, Granular Backfill, Type A Pavement Replacement $104.00 $6,240.00 $125.00 $7,500.00 $117.00 $7,020.00 $139.00 $8,340.00 $120.00 $7,200.00 $144.00 $8,640.00 $165.00 $9,900.00 $180.00 $10,800.00 $140.00 $8,400.00

17 6 LF 15" CL V RCP Storm Sewer, Slurry Backfill, Type A Pavement Replacement $274.00 $1,644.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $243.00 $1,458.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $410.00 $2,460.00 $333.00 $1,998.00 $320.00 $1,920.00 $220.00 $1,320.00 $285.00 $1,710.00

18 486 LF 36" CL III RCP Storm Sewer, Type A Pavement Replacement $174.00 $84,564.00 $159.00 $77,274.00 $185.00 $89,910.00 $203.00 $98,658.00 $215.00 $104,490.00 $182.00 $88,452.00 $255.00 $123,930.00 $240.00 $116,640.00 $190.00 $92,340.00

19 78 LF 42" CL III RCP Storm Sewer, Type A Pavement Replacement $242.00 $18,876.00 $180.00 $14,040.00 $259.00 $20,202.00 $224.00 $17,472.00 $255.00 $19,890.00 $253.00 $19,734.00 $300.00 $23,400.00 $270.00 $21,060.00 $260.00 $20,280.00

20 30 VF Catch Basin $760.00 $22,800.00 $945.00 $28,350.00 $730.00 $21,900.00 $980.00 $29,400.00 $725.00 $21,750.00 $968.00 $29,040.00 $1,400.00 $42,000.00 $700.00 $21,000.00 $550.00 $16,500.00

21 20 VF 60" Manhole, Type A $415.00 $8,300.00 $260.00 $5,200.00 $301.00 $6,020.00 $247.00 $4,940.00 $315.00 $6,300.00 $326.00 $6,520.00 $340.00 $6,800.00 $250.00 $5,000.00 $250.00 $5,000.00

22 21 VF 72" Manhole, Type A $670.00 $14,070.00 $450.00 $9,450.00 $1,354.00 $28,434.00 $387.00 $8,127.00 $430.00 $9,030.00 $420.00 $8,820.00 $450.00 $9,450.00 $350.00 $7,350.00 $415.00 $8,715.00

23 100 LF Removal and Replacement of 4" Sanitary Laterals (if Required) $110.00 $11,000.00 $170.00 $17,000.00 $103.00 $10,300.00 $143.00 $14,300.00 $120.00 $12,000.00 $310.00 $31,000.00 $175.00 $17,500.00 $178.00 $17,800.00 $130.00 $13,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: $459,624.00 $467,631.00 $521,631.00 $530,340.00 $542,990.00 $572,245.00 $601,600.00 $612,460.00 $618,820.00

QUANTITY

NON-RESPONSIVE


