
 

Department of Public Works 
 
City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, Wisconsin  53403 
262.636.9121 – Public Works 
262.636.9191 - Engineering  

City of Racine, Wisconsin 

Richard M. Jones, PE 
Commissioner of Public Works 

 
Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. 

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations 
 

John C. Rooney, P.E. 
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering 

 

 

 

 

October 7, 2008 

 

 

TO: Alderman Gregory Helding, Chairman 

 Public Works and Services Committee  

 

FROM: John Rooney 

 Assistant Commissioner/Engineering 

 

RE: Rescind Resolution 08-0851 of June 3, 2008 

 

 

Resolution 08-0851 of June 3, 2008 is in error and needs to be rescinded. 

 

A new resolution needs to be created approving Change Order No. 4 on Contract 20-07 

(K7-023), Local Road Improvement Program, Cornerstone Pavers, contractor, in the 

amount of $7,658.99. 

 

Funding for this change order is available in Account 986.908.5010, Miscellaneous 

Concrete Paving. 

 

 
 


