
 

Department of Public Works 
 
City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, Wisconsin  53403 
262.636.9121 – Public Works 
262.636.9191 - Engineering  

City of Racine, Wisconsin 

Richard M. Jones, PE 
Commissioner of Public Works 

 
Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. 

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations 
 

John C. Rooney, P.E. 
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering 

 

 

 

 

 

November 11, 2008 

 

 

TO: Alderman Greg Helding, Chairman 

 Public Works and Services Committee  

 

FROM: John Rooney, Assistant Commissioner 

 Department of Public Works  

 

RE: Three-Party Design Engineering Services for Douglas Avenue (Hwy 32), Goold 

Street to Three Mile Road 

 

 

We have received a three-party agreement from Graef Anhalt Schloemer & Associates, Inc., 

between the consultant, the City and Wisconsin DOT for reconstructing Douglas Avenue (Hwy 

32) from Goold Street to Three Mile Road, State Project ID:  2350-13-00. 

 

The proposal is in the not-to-exceed amount of $340,426.15, with the City’s share being  

$85,106.54 or 25% and funding is available in the 2009 CIP. 

 

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the agreement and authorize 

the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.   

 

 

Cc:  Joy Hansche 

 

 
HMF:hf 

 


