
 

MEMORANDUM 

 

 

TO:  Ald. Ronald D. Hart 

      Chairman Public Works & Services Committee  

                                                                                                                                                                           

FROM: John Rooney 

  Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering  

                                                                                                                                                                          

DATE: December 8, 2014 

                                                                                                                                                                          

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 

  Contract #10-07 (K7-010)  

  “Gaslight Drive Renovations” 

  

   

Attached is Change Order No. 1 for the above mentioned contract.  This Change Order applies 

liquidated damages for failure to complete Gaslight Drive Renovations by June 13, 2007.  Substantial 

completion was achieved July 27, 2007.  This change order applies liquidated damages for 13 days at 

$300.00/day. 

 

No Funding for this Change Order is necessary. 

 

Total funding for Contract #12-07 is as follows: 

 

  Original Contract Amount = $230,417.42 

  Change Order #1      

      Contract Amount to Date =$193,674.97 

 

 

This Contract was approved under Resolution No. #07-0143 of 4/4/07. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RJP/ 

Attachment 

 

cc: Joy Hansche 

    File 

 

 

 

 

Department of Public Works 
 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 
Racine, WI  53403 
262.636.9121 - Public Works 
262.636.9191 - Engineering 

Richard M. Jones, P.E. 
Commissioner of Public Works  

 
Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. 

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations 

 

John C. Rooney, P.E 
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering 


